
	

No. Recruitment	Source Contact Email
Entitled	to	
Notification

1 Alachua	County	NAACP	-	Unit	#5086 Contact:	Ann	Quanda,	President naacpacb1@yahoo.com N
PO	Box	593,	Gainesville,	FL,	32602 Phone:	(352)	273-4365

2 Bethune	Cookman	Alumni Contact:	Janeen	Mack			 mackj@cookman.edu N
640	Dr.	Mary	McLeod	Bethune	Blvd.,	Daytona	Beach,	FL,	32114 Phone:	(386)	481-2140

Fax:	(386)	481-2139
Contact:	Davita	Bonner BonnerD@cookman.edu N
Phone:	(386)	481-2143

3 Center	for	Independent	Living	of	NCF Contact:	Linda	Butler lbutler@cilncf.org Y
222	SW	36th	Terrace,	Gainesville,	FL,	32607	 Phone:	(352)	378-7474

4 City	College Contact:	Brandon	Labonte blabonte@citycollege.edu N
7001	NW	4th	Boulevard,	Tyler	Center,	Gainesville,	FL,	32607 Phone:	(352)	335-4000,	ext.	1420

5 CareerSource	Citrus	Levy	Marion Contact:	Henry	Ayala hayala@careersourceclm.com N
2703	NE	14th	Street,	Ocala,	FL,	34470 Phone:		(352)	732-1700,	ext.	2225

Contact:	Bonnie	Johnson bjohnson@careersourceclm.com
Phone:		(352)	732-1700,	ext.	2203
Contact:	Jury	Flanders jflanders@careersourceclm.com
Phone:		(352)	732-1700,	ext.	2206

6 Displaced	Homemaker	Program Contact:	Joann	Wilkes,	Coordinator joann.wilkes@sfcollege.edu N
3000	NW	83rd	Street,	I-40,	Gainesville,	FL,	32606 Phone:	(352)	395-5047

7 Gainesville	Area	Chamber	of	Commerce	-	Florida	Works Contact:	Ian	R.	Fletcher,	Business	Services	Rep	 ian@gainesvillechamber.com Y
300	E.	University	Avenue,	Suite	100,	Gainesville,	FL,	32601 Phone:	(352)	244-5111

Contact:	Joe	Johnson,	Director	of	Business	Services joe@gainesvillechamber.com
Phone:	(352)	334-7120

8 Goodwill	Industries	-	Suncoast	Inc Contact:	Tadia	Brenner,	Office	Manager tadia.brenner@goodwill-suncoast.com N
10596	Gandy	Boulevard,	St.	Petersburg,	FL,	33702 Phone:	(727)	523-1512

9 Greater	Ocala	Community	Development	Corp Contact:	Aneash	Tiwari,	Director aneashtiwari@yahoo.com N
1749	W.	Siliver	Spring	Blvd.,	Ocala,	FL,	34478 Phone:	(352)	351-4075

10 New	Horizons Contact:	Cherrelle	Pinckney cpinckney@nhcharlotte.com N
7525	NW	4th	Boulevard,	Gainesville,	FL,	32607 Phone:	(844)	974-4687

11 NAACP	Ocala	Branch Contact:	Loretta	Jenkins,	President naacpofmarioncounty@embarqmail.com N
1850	S.W.	1st	Street,	Ocala,	FL,	34475 Phone:	(352)	351-4560	

12 Rasmussen	College Contact:	Chris	Kent,	Community	Education chris.kent@rasmussen.edu N
4755	SW	46th	Court,	Ocala,	FL,	34474 Contact:	Vicki	Sawyer-Lindo	 Vicki.Sawyer-Lindo@Rasmussen.edu

Phone:	(352)	629-1941

13 Santa	Fe	Community	College Contact:	Bruce	Gordon bruce.gordon@sfcollege.edu Y
3000	NW	83rd	Street,	I-40,	Gainesville,	FL,	32606 Phone:	(352)	395-5822

14 CareerSource	North	Central	Florida Contact:	James	Schlinder jschindler@careersourcencfl.com Y
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4800	SW	13th	Street,	Gainesville,	FL,	32608 Phone:	(352)	244-5153

15 Goodwill	-	Job	Junction	Resource	Center	-	Gainesville Contact:	Nicole	Casseus ncasseus@goodwilljax.org Y
3520	SW	34th	Street,	Gainesville,	FL,	32608 Phone:	(352)	335-1311

16 Vocational	Rehabiliation	Division Contact:	Laura	Henderson laura.henderson@vr.fldoe.org Y
2610	NW	43rd	St.,	#1A,	Gainesville,	FL,	32606 Phone:	(352)	955-3200

Contact:	Crystal	Bowser crystal.bowser@vr.fldoe.org 	
Phone:	(352)	955-3200,	ext.	116
Mobile:	(352)	538-8604

17 Vocational	Rehabilitation	Division Contact:	Aleks	Bologna aleksander.bologna@vr.fldoe.org Y
1601	NE	25th	Ave.,	#702,	Ocala,	FL,	34470 Phone:	(352)	512-6360

18 Gainesville	Vet	Center Contact:	Dawn	Carpenter dawn.carpenter@va.gov Y
105	NW	75th	Street,	Suite	2,	Gainesville,	FL,	32607 Phone:	(352)	331-1408

19 Jacksonville	Vet	Center Contact:	Carmalita	"Lisa"	Gaines carmalita.gaines@va.gov Y
300	East	State	St.,	Suite	J,	Jacksonville,	FL,	32202 Phone:	(904)	232-3621

20 VetSpace Contact:	Eric	McLarthy emclarthy@yahoo.com Y
www.vetspace.org Phone:	(352)	327-1166

Contact:	Cheryl	Wedgwood c_wedgwood@yahoo.com
Phone:	(352)	222-2256

21 Department	of	Veteran	Affairs	-	Gainesville	Vocational	Rehabilitation	&	Employment Contact:	Patricia	Carswell Patricia.Carswell@va.gov Y
105	NW	75th	Street,	Suite	2,	Gainesville,	FL,	32607 Phone:	(352)	331-9343		

22 Department	of	Veterans	Affairs	-Santa	Fe	College	-	Office	of	Veterans	&	Military	Success	Services	 Contact:	Charlotte	Kemper charlotte.kemper@va.gov Y
Wednesdays	from	12:00	pm	to	3:00	pm
Thursdays/Fridays	from	8:00	am	to	3:00	pm Phone:	(352)	381-7191	-	Santa	Fe	College

23 Department	of	Veterans	Affairs	-	University	of	Florida	-	Collegiate	Veterans	Success	Center Contact:	Charlotte	Kemper charlotte.kemper@va.gov Y
Yon	Hall	#415 Phone:	(352)	294-7215	-	University	of	Florida
Mondays	&	Tuesdays	from	8:00	am	to	3:00	pm
Wednesdays	from	8:00	am	to	11:00	am

24 Department	of	Veteran	Affairs	-	Veterans	Health	Administration	-	Veteran	Employment	Services Contact:	John	Crews John.Crews@va.gov Y
1604	SE	3rd	Avenue,	Gainesville,	FL,	32641 Phone:	(352)	548-1807

Mobile:	(352)	316-6484
Contact:	Jemel	Sawa Jemel.Sawa@va.gov
Phone:	(352)	548-1806

25 Department	of	Veteran	Affairs	-	Veterans	Health	Administration	-	Vocational	Rehabilitation Contact:	Cosia	Wilcher cosia.wilcher@va.gov Y
825	NW	23rd	Avenue,	Bldg	3,	Suite	B,	Gainesville,	FL,	32609 Phone:	(352)	376-1611,	ext.	4803

26 University	of	Florida Contact:	Alexis	Cabral alexis@univpost.com N
1630	Northwest	1st	Avenue,	Gainesville,	FL,	32603
www.jobs.uflist.com

27 Cox	Career	Network Company	Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.cox.com/coxcareer

28 Glassdoor.com Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.glassdoor.com 	 	

29 Indeed.com Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.indeed.com



30 DiversityInc.com Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.diversityinc.com

31 Simplyhired.com Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.simplyhired.com

32 Beyond Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.beyond.com

33 Monster Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.monster.com

34 Recruit	Military Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.recruitmilitary.com

35 America's	Job	Exchange

Internet	Posting	-	Automatic	wrap	from	CCN	to	State	Job	Bank,	
local	Wagner-Peyser	centers	and	4,500	affiliated	diversity	
websites N

Internet/Intranet	-	www.americasjobexchange.com

Employ	Florida	Marketplace State	Job	Bank N
www.employflorida.com/vosnet/Default.aspx

CareerSource	North	Central	Florida Contact:	E	Hamilton ehamilton@careersourcencfl.com N

One	Stop	Career	Center Contact:	H	Ayala hayala@careersourceclm.com N

36 Employee	Referrals Referrals	from	current	Employees N

1 Agency	-	FutureStep Contact:	Michele	Capra Michele.Capra@FutureStep.com N
Phone:	(973)	291-8229

1 Cox	Television Cross	Channel	/	Weather	Crawl N

1 Dice Internet	Posting	 N
Internet/Internat	-	www.dice.com

2 Careerbuilder Internet	Posting	 N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.careerbuilder.com

3 LinkedIn Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.linkedin.com

4 SnagAJob Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.snagajob.com

5 Craigslist Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.craigslist.com

6 Military.com Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.military.com

7 TAOnline Internet	Posting N

Internet	Sources
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Media	Sources	-	Newspaper,	Radio,	Billboards,	etc



Internet/Intranet	-	www.taonline.com

8 CareerLink Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.careerlink.com

9 WICT Internet	Posting N
Internet/Intranet	-	www.wict.com


